
2017-2018 Gettysburg College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-3   Conf: 19-1   Home: 10-1   Away: 10-2   Neutral: 6-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Dorshimer, Emma 28-28 823 29.4 136-339 .401 66-157 .420 71-88 .807 17 86 103 3.7 48 0 52 58 15 11 409 14.6
24 Gibbons, Emily 29-29 864 29.8 168-316 .532 7-31 .226 50-70 .714 88 230 318 11.0 55 0 66 46 21 38 393 13.6
21 Gehrin, Ashley 28-28 745 26.6 109-253 .431 25-64 .391 79-110 .718 17 77 94 3.4 35 0 32 26 10 18 322 11.5
03 Meredith, Kendra 29-29 792 27.3 63-146 .432 10-22 .455 44-59 .746 19 58 77 2.7 44 0 107 79 3 52 180 6.2
22 Cesareo, Kiera 29-2 517 17.8 61-157 .389 36-100 .360 10-12 .833 14 45 59 2.0 28 0 31 26 1 10 168 5.8
25 Brown, Meredith 29-0 487 16.8 57-119 .479 1-7 .143 44-72 .611 54 68 122 4.2 42 0 19 33 3 5 159 5.5
13 Hahner, Emma 29-29 547 18.9 33-112 .295 3-22 .136 15-16 .938 26 72 98 3.4 51 0 31 25 12 11 84 2.9
42 Bertrando, Emma 10-0 81 8.1 11-27 .407 0-3 .000 2-4 .500 4 14 18 1.8 8 0 2 5 0 11 24 2.4
23 Tasker, Teal 29-0 330 11.4 22-57 .386 5-16 .313 17-22 .773 8 41 49 1.7 16 0 32 29 1 4 66 2.3
33 Keohan, Tyler 15-0 172 11.5 14-36 .389 7-19 .368 0-4 .000 3 20 23 1.5 14 0 16 17 2 8 35 2.3
14 Race, Haley 10-0 64 6.4 7-17 .412 0-0 .000 6-14 .429 7 13 20 2.0 17 0 6 4 5 3 20 2.0
04 Briggs, Olivia 22-0 175 8.0 17-42 .405 2-2 1.000 6-12 .500 10 27 37 1.7 13 0 18 13 1 14 42 1.9
11 Dougherty, Megan 5-0 23 4.6 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 1-4 .250 2 3 5 1.0 3 0 0 2 0 1 6 1.2
05 Taveras, Sofia 23-0 153 6.7 9-20 .450 1-6 .167 6-9 .667 9 18 27 1.2 35 0 10 8 4 2 25 1.1
10 Gouveia, Alison 10-0 52 5.2 4-17 .235 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 9 6 15 1.5 7 0 5 7 3 3 10 1.0
Total 29 5825 200.9 713-1664 .428 164-452 .363 353-498 .709 323 843 1166 40.2 416 0 427 393 81 191 1943 67.00
Opponents 5824 200.8 592-1663 .356 121-440 .275 219-345 .635 277 673 950 32.8 488 10 290 429 87 187 1524 52.55

Team Statistics GC OPP
SCORING 1943 1524
    Points Per Game 67.0 52.6
    Scoring Margin 14.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 713-1664 592-1663
    Field Goal Pct .428 .356
3 POINT FG-ATT 164-452 121-440
    3PT FG Pct .363 .275
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 353-498 219-345
    FT Pct .709 .635
    FT Made Per Game 12.2 7.6
REBOUNDS 1166 950
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 7.4 –
ASSISTS 427 290
    Assists Per Game 14.7 10.0
TURNOVERS 393 429
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 191 187
    Steals Per Game 6.6 6.4
BLOCKS 81 87
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 3,421 2,161
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-311 12-180
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-113

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Gettysburg 495 484 498 453 13 1943
Opponents 350 360 388 418 8 1524

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/17/17 vs Lehman W 74-65 80
11/18/17 vs Va. Wesleyan W 55-52 80

* 11/21/17 FRANKLIN & MARSHALL W 71-58 290
* 11/28/17 at Johns Hopkins W 73-63 75
* 12/02/17 WASHINGTON W 63-42 239

12/04/17 at Elizabethtown L 54-77 123
* 12/06/17 DICKINSON W 85-52 151
* 12/09/17 BRYN MAWR W 65-31 109

12/19/17 vs Skidmore W 64-57 102
12/20/17 vs Alfred W 81-34 35

* 01/06/18 at Swarthmore College W 83-38 143
* 01/09/18 HAVERFORD L 56-67 141
* 01/11/18 at Muhlenberg W 67-62 220
* 01/14/18 vs Ursinus W 64-59 0
* 01/17/18 at McDaniel W 66-53 198
* 01/20/18 at Washington W 68-45 105
* 01/25/18 at Franklin & Marshall W 70-50 214
* 01/27/18 SWARTHMORE COLLEGE W 89-39 515
* 01/31/18 JOHNS HOPKINS W 65-51 171
* 02/03/18 at Haverford W 55-54 132
* 02/06/18 at Dickinson W 69-55 100
* 02/08/18 MUHLENBERG W 71-70 357
* 02/10/18 at Bryn Mawr W 78-31 104
* 02/14/18 MCDANIEL W 55-34 171
* 02/17/18 at Ursinus W 76-60 300

02/23/18 JOHNS HOPKINS W 63-55 439
02/24/18 HAVERFORD W 44-35 838
03/02/18 vs Albright College W 74-65 379
03/03/18 at Montclair State L 45-70 447

* = Conference game



2017-2018 Gettysburg College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 19-1   Home: 8-1   Away: 10-0   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Dorshimer, Emma 19-19 552 29.1 96-221 .434 45-100 .450 51-61 .836 12 64 76 4.0 28 0 34 32 12 10 288 15.2
24 Gibbons, Emily 20-20 575 28.8 118-224 .527 5-21 .238 28-41 .683 62 153 215 10.8 35 0 46 26 12 23 269 13.5
21 Gehrin, Ashley 19-19 478 25.2 79-176 .449 18-39 .462 52-70 .743 12 47 59 3.1 26 0 24 13 7 12 228 12.0
22 Cesareo, Kiera 20-2 388 19.4 48-120 .400 29-75 .387 9-10 .900 12 35 47 2.4 22 0 24 18 1 7 134 6.7
03 Meredith, Kendra 20-20 537 26.9 45-96 .469 4-9 .444 23-31 .742 14 33 47 2.4 28 0 75 43 2 35 117 5.9
25 Brown, Meredith 20-0 325 16.3 41-85 .482 1-5 .200 28-43 .651 36 56 92 4.6 27 0 16 27 2 3 111 5.6
13 Hahner, Emma 20-20 369 18.5 25-85 .294 1-15 .067 7-8 .875 20 54 74 3.7 33 0 24 16 9 10 58 2.9
33 Keohan, Tyler 9-0 127 14.1 10-26 .385 5-13 .385 0-4 .000 2 12 14 1.6 9 0 12 8 2 6 25 2.8
23 Tasker, Teal 20-0 249 12.5 17-43 .395 4-15 .267 10-14 .714 4 32 36 1.8 14 0 19 24 1 3 48 2.4
04 Briggs, Olivia 16-0 133 8.3 14-33 .424 2-2 1.000 6-12 .500 8 21 29 1.8 9 0 17 12 1 10 36 2.3
42 Bertrando, Emma 9-0 70 7.8 9-22 .409 0-2 .000 2-3 .667 3 12 15 1.7 6 0 2 4 0 9 20 2.2
14 Race, Haley 9-0 53 5.9 6-15 .400 0-0 .000 6-12 .500 5 10 15 1.7 15 0 6 2 4 3 18 2.0
05 Taveras, Sofia 16-0 102 6.4 8-15 .533 1-4 .250 4-5 .800 4 12 16 1.0 28 0 7 5 4 0 21 1.3
11 Dougherty, Megan 5-0 23 4.6 2-6 .333 1-3 .333 1-4 .250 2 3 5 1.0 3 0 0 2 0 1 6 1.2
10 Gouveia, Alison 9-0 44 4.9 4-16 .250 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 9 5 14 1.6 6 0 5 7 3 3 10 1.1
Total 20 4025 201.3 522-1183 .441 116-303 .383 229-320 .716 234 589 823 41.2 289 0 311 248 60 135 1389 69.45
Opponents 4024 201.2 398-1152 .345 73-290 .252 145-232 .625 198 450 648 32.4 317 7 196 294 65 123 1014 50.70

Team Statistics GC OPP
SCORING 1389 1014
    Points Per Game 69.5 50.7
    Scoring Margin 18.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 522-1183 398-1152
    Field Goal Pct .441 .345
3 POINT FG-ATT 116-303 73-290
    3PT FG Pct .383 .252
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 3.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 229-320 145-232
    FT Pct .716 .625
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 7.3
REBOUNDS 823 648
    Rebounds Per Game 41.2 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 8.8 –
ASSISTS 311 196
    Assists Per Game 15.6 9.8
TURNOVERS 248 294
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 14.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.7
STEALS 135 123
    Steals Per Game 6.8 6.2
BLOCKS 60 65
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,144 1,591
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-238 10-159
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Gettysburg 354 358 343 321 13 1389
Opponents 219 254 262 271 8 1014

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/17 FRANKLIN & MARSHALL W 71-58 290
11/28/17 at  Johns Hopkins W 73-63 75
12/02/17 WASHINGTON W 63-42 239
12/06/17 DICKINSON W 85-52 151
12/09/17 BRYN MAWR W 65-31 109
01/06/18 at  Swarthmore College W 83-38 143
01/09/18 HAVERFORD L 56-67 141
01/11/18 at  Muhlenberg W 67-62 220
01/14/18 vs  Ursinus W 64-59 0
01/17/18 at  McDaniel W 66-53 198
01/20/18 at  Washington W 68-45 105
01/25/18 at  Franklin & Marshall W 70-50 214
01/27/18 SWARTHMORE COLLEGE W 89-39 515
01/31/18 JOHNS HOPKINS W 65-51 171
02/03/18 at  Haverford W 55-54 132
02/06/18 at  Dickinson W 69-55 100
02/08/18 MUHLENBERG W 71-70 357
02/10/18 at  Bryn Mawr W 78-31 104
02/14/18 MCDANIEL W 55-34 171
02/17/18 at  Ursinus W 76-60 300


